July 2, 2019
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT 1—BIENNIAL PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION
AND RESOLUTION INSPECTION REPORT 05000461/2019010

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71152B Calculations IP-M-0513 Division I, II and III SX Pipe Wall Thinning Analysis Including
RHR Piping
0W
Corrective Action
Documents
04034973 Oil Leak From 1SX01PA 07/24/2017
AR 02385999 1DG005A Relief Valve Lifting Repeatedly 09/25/2014
AR 02490408 Reactor SCRAM from Trip of 1AP07EJ 12/09/2017
AR 02592592 1DG005A:  Relief Valve Lifting Repeatedly 11/25/2015
AR 02595942 NCV 2015003-03, Failure to Obtain Lic Amend on Sec Cnmt
Mod
12/04/2015
AR 02596437 Upper Bearing Oil Cooler Leak 12/06/2015
AR 02598117 1WS01PB, WS 'B' Lower Bearing Oil Level Sightglass Full 12/09/2015
AR 02620909 10CFR20 Inhalation DAV Value for KR-85M Found Incorrect 02/02/2016
AR 02644384 OPEX Evaluation:  IER L3-16-6, Control Rod Drive Vent Plug
Leakage Concern
03/23/2016
AR 02649780 RAT 4538 Failure:  Numerous Unexpected Alarms 5010-1A,
1C, 8A
04/02/2016
AR 02654953 1FW01PB (TDRFP “B”) Vibration has Continued to Degrade 04/13/2016
AR 02667822 Unexpected Alarms 5050-1F/2F and 1VH01CA Trip 05/10/2016
AR 02675486 1WS01PB, WS Pump B Leaking from Upper Bearing 05/30/2016
AR 02704548-04 NRC Information Notice 2016-11:  Potential for Material
Handling Events to Cause Internal Flooding
11/14/2016
AR 02742442 CDBI: Inappropriate Calculation Method for CR Habitability 11/17/2016
AR 03950913 WS Requires Maintenance Rule (A)(1) Evaluation 01/09/2017
AR 03962443-97 10 CFR Part 21 Applicability Determination 10/12/2017
AR 03978324 Lost 138KV Feed Causing ERAT Transient 02/24/2017
AR 04006988 OPEX Evaluation:  NRC IN 2017-01, Reactor Coolant System
Leakage from a Control Rod Drive Threaded Connection
05/05/2017
AR 04007861 Entered 4008.01 and 4002.01 Due to FCV Runback 05/07/2017
AR 04009845 PSU: C1R17 MSIV LLRT [local leak rate test] Tech Spec
3.6.1.3 Limit Exceeded
05/12/2017
AR 04011410 Mechanical Snubber 1RT01003S Failed Function Test 05/16/2017
AR 04015342 NRC Identified Two Issues Regarding Snubber Testing 05/26/2017
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 04016563 Automatic Reactor Scram 05/30/2017
AR 04017613 Welding Cables Through Both RT Pump Room 'B' Doors 06/02/2017
AR 04022757-02 NRC Information Notice 2017-03 Anchor Darling Double Disc
Gate Valve Wedge Pin and Stem-Disc Separation Failures
08/19/2017
AR 04044082 OPEX Review:  NRC IN 2017-04, High Energy Arcing Faults in
Electrical Equipment Containing Aluminum Components
08/21/2017
AR 04049063 OPEX Evaluation:  IN 2-17-05, Potential Binding of Schneider
Electic/Square-D Master Pact 480-VAC Circuit Breaker Anti-
Pump Feature
09/05/2017
AR 04052455 10 CFR Part 21 Update Regarding Grayboot Socket Contacts 09/15/2017
AR 04052639 Gothic V8.1 and V8.2 Computer Code Errors Potential Part 21 08/22/2017
AR 04054180 Follow Up on Overall Strategy for 1CC103 Leak 09/20/2017
AR 04055133 Valve 1IA128B Failed Seat Leakage Test 09/23/2017
AR 04056394 2017PIR 4410.00C001 Needs 50.59 Screening 09/27/2017
AR 04061340 Part 21 For HMA Relay Potentially Applicable 10/10/2017

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 04075435 NCV 2017-003-03, Fail to Perform Engineering Evaluation for
Snubber Failure
11/16/2017
AR 04075436 NCV 2017003-04 RR Pump Runback Due to FCVs not Locked
Out
11/16/2017
AR 04075581 IP 92723 - Inadequate Extent of Condition on NCV 2016002-
07
11/16/2017
AR 04075779 RHR A & B Min Flow Piping Removed From C1R18 Scope 11/17/2017
AR 04080756 SEC ID-Camera 37 Loss of Coverage 12/04/2017
AR 04081583 Potential NRC SL IV Violation for Time to Boil 72.48 Screen 12/06/2017
AR 04084004 SEC ID:  EVD#2 Failed Testing 12/14/2017
AR 04089480 Failure to Implement CAPR [corrective action to prevent
recurrence] At First Available Opportunity
01/02/2018
AR 04096509 RCIC PCIV 1E51-F064 Isolated During 9030.01 Surveillance 01/24/2018
AR 04099250 NRC FIN 2017012-02 Fail to Prop Classify NSR Aux
Transformer
01/30/2018
AR 04102073 10 CFR Part 21 - NRC Log 2017-55 - SOR 02/08/2018
AR 04105979 NRC NCV 2017004-02 Failure to Assess and Manage Risk 02/20/2018
AR 04105980 NRC NCV 2017004-003, Failure to Perform an Extent of
Condition
02/20/2018
AR 04105981 NRC SL IV NCV 2017004-04, URI 72.48 Time-to-Boil
Calculation Closed
02/20/2018
AR 04107258 NRC Information Notice:  IN 2018-01, ISFSI Noble Gas
Releases
02/23/2018
AR 04108860-02 NRC 2018-002 Target Rock 3-Stage SRV Model 0867F
Degredation
07/13/2018
AR 04111775-05 Information Notice (IN) 2018-04:  Operating Regarding Failure
of Operators to Trip the Plant when Experiencing Unstable
Conditions
06/27/2018
AR 04125651 Part 21 - Potential Failure of Reverse Power Relays 04/11/2018
AR 04128705 1VT02A Cooling Coil has Cracked Tube 04/19/2018
AR 04130828 NRC Question on Last Performance of 9861.09D006 04/25/2018
AR 04131749 NRC NCV 2018001-01 Failure to Follow Procedure Isolates
RCIC
04/27/2018
AR 04133436 Low Thickness Readings Discovered on “A” RHR Minimum 05/02/2018
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Flow Line
AR 04134393 1VH01CA SX Pump Room “A” Area Cooler Tripped 05/04/2018
AR 04134785 Low Thickness Readings Discovered on “B” RHR Minimum
Flow Piping
05/05/2018
AR 04137003 Rejected Weld Indication During Radiography “B” RHR Piping 05/12/2018
AR 04137330 9861.02D017, Leakage Needs Evaluated, RCIC Steam Supply 05/14/2018
AR 04139396 9861.09 and Data Sheets - SX Boundary Leak Test Procedure
Changes
05/20/2018
AR 04140601 Steam Leak in 6” Pipe Elbow on 1GS15B 05/23/2018
AR 04143037 Piping Upstream of 1CC103 Still Leaking after Maintenance 05/31/2018
AR 04151429 L3 OPEX Evaluation Results - Battery Charger Fault
Contribution
06/28/2018
AR 04156632 NRC IN 2018-07:  Pump/Turbine Bearing Oil Sightglass
Problems
07/18/2018
AR 04160873 RPID:  TSP 2017-67 Needs to Remain in Place Permanently 08/01/2018
AR 04161074 RPID:  Increased Dose Rates On WZ Piping 08/02/2108
AR 04162483 NRC NCV 2018002-02, Fail to Establish Adequate Leak Test
Procedure
08/07/2018
AR 04163523 NRC IN 2018-09:  Electric Arc Flash Caused by Foreign
Material Damages Fire Door
08/11/2018
AR 04164644 UT Pipe Wall Thinning at 4” Elbow of Pipe of 1SX21AB 08/15/2018
AR 04164975 UT Indicates Pipe Wall Tinning at 24” Pipe of 1WS14A 08/16/2018
AR 04166724 Leak Identified on 1DG155 Flanged Joint 08/23/2018
AR 04166725 Leak Identified on 1DG04TA Threaded Joint 08/23/2018
AR 04166730 Packing Leak on 1DG011A 08/23/2018
AR 04166731 Two Threaded Joint Leaks Found on 1DG169 08/23/2018
AR 04168460 DAC Value Discrepancy Discovered in Countroom Software 08/30/2018
AR 04172921 UT Pipe Wall Thinning at 4” Elbow of Pipe 1SX21AA 09/13/2018
AR 04173375 UT Pipe Wall Thinning on 2-1/2” Pipe 1WSB9W 09/14/2018
AR 04177094 NRC Information Notice:  IN 2018-11, Kobe Steel Quality
Assurance Falsification
09/26/2018
AR 04177203 Interruption In 138 KV Line Service to CPS ERAT [emergency
reserve auxiliary transformer]
09/26/2018
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 04179395 NRC NCV 2018412-01 Fail to Search All Areas of a Vehicle 10/02/2018
AR 04180603 NRC IN 2018-03 - Failure to Meet TSs for Changing Plant
Conditions
10/05/2018
AR 04188313 Evaluate RHR A SDC Temperature Transient 10/27/2018
AR 04188538 Reactor Scram on High IRM Flux 10/28/2018
AR 04194966 Part 21 - Notification of Dry Type Transformer S/N 24-26458 11/14/2018
AR 04199126 NRC NCV 2018041-02, Fail to Establish Acceptance Criteria
for Component Performance Monitoring
11/30/2018
AR 04202559 Division 2 Diesel Generator 1DG01KC Oil Cooler Leak (Oil) 12/12/2018
AR 04203045 Improve Rounds Point for Division 3 EDG 12/14/2018
AR 04206548 Small Oil Leak on Division 3 DG AC Circ LO Pump 1DG616PA 12/29/2018
AR 04208699 Division 2 DG Governor Oil Leak 01/07/2019
AR 04208701 Division 2 DG 26 Cyl AC Circ Oil Pump Leak 01/07/2019
AR 04208708 Oil Leak from Casing of 1DG16A 01/07/2019
AR 04208712 1DG628PA Oil Leak from Fitting 01/07/2019
AR 04208720 Oil Leaking from Fitting on 1DG605PA 01/07/2019
AR 04209422 Division 1 DG 12 Cyl LO Filter Leak 01/09/2019
AR 04209427 Division 1 DG 16 Cyl Crankcase Seal Leak 01/09/2019
AR 04211426 Oil Leaking from Division 1 DG Oil Cooler Flanges 01/16/2019
AR 04212873 SEC ID:  Contingency Weapon Left Unattended in the OCA
[owner controlled area]
01/22/2019
AR 04216769 1DG622PA Has Small Oil Leak 02/03/2019
AR 04218343 SEC ID:  Security Fencing Needs Repair 02/08/2019
AR 04220198 NRC NCV 2018004-04 Fail Follow Proc. Resulting CRD Pump
Trip
02/14/2019
AR 04220199 NRC NCV 2018004-03, Fail to Include Acceptance Criteria for
Division 3 EDG
02/14/2019
AR 04220200 NRC NCV 2018004-02-Fail to ID a Degraded Cond. in RHR B 02/14/2019
AR 04220201 NRC NCV 2018004-01 Fail to Prevent Instal of Non-Conf.
Parts
02/14/2019
AR 04220251 NOS ID:  Combustible Material Less than 3 Feet from a SWGR 02/14/2019
AR 04220260 NOS ID:  Wrong PIDS Methodologies Used for Testing 02/14/2019
AR 04221273 Several Throughwall Pinhole Leaks Downstream of 1SX013D 02/18/2019
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 04225272 Request for Decon of the Spent Resin Pump Room 03/01/2019
AR 04227872 UT Pipe Wall Thinning of 3” Pipe of 1SX29BB 03/08/2019
AR 04229909 UT Indicates Pipe Wall Thinning at 8” Pipe of 1SX04AC 03/15/2019
AR 04231145 SX Piping Mitigation Strategy Review 03/20/2019
CAPE 04012075 Workers Enter Incorrect Elevation of the Drywell Bioshield 06/22/2017
CAPE 04181437 October Trip of Reserve Auxiliary Transformer (RAT) Static
VAR Compensator (SVC)
12/05/2018
CAPE 4017613 Secondary Containment ITS Violation 06/28/2017
CAPE 4096509 RCIC PCIV 1E51-F064 Isolated During 9030.01 Surveillance 02/28/2018
CAPR 03982792-
60
Modify VC Load Shedding Wiring 0AP06E (EC 625821) 12/13/2018
CAPR 03982792-
68
Modify VC Load Shedding Wiring 0AP05E (EC 625820) 02/26/2019
ECAP 02667822 Unexpected Alarms 5050-1F/2F and 1VH01CA Trip 06/01/2016
ECAPE 04148838 High Pressure Core Spray (HPCS) 1E22-F004 Valve Found
Open
09/21/2018
RCR 04016563 Automatic Reactor Scram 07/20/2017
RCR 04082490 Transformer Failure Results in Trip of 4160V 1A1 Breaker
1AP07EJ and Loss of Power to 480V Unit Substation A
(0AP05E) and 480V Unit Substation 1A (1AP11E)
10/04/2018
RCR 4188538 IRM Scram 12/14/2018
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 04247254 NRC ID:  Gaps Associated with Actions Under 4073308 05/08/2019
AR 04247547 NRC ID:  Ineffective Action Closure 05/08/2019
AR 04247831 NRC PI&R RHR Area Walkdown Issues 05/09/2019
AR 04248044 PI&R Identified Min Wall Reading on 1SX21AB Below
Allowable
05/10/2019
AR 04248056 PI&R WO Acceptance Criteria Not Per Calc 05/10/2019
AR 04248079 PI&R 1SX21AB-4” Replacement Not Scheduled 05/10/2019
AR 04249310 NRC ID:  Root Cause Report 401653 Process Weakness 05/15/2019
AR 04249310 NRC ID:  Root Cause Report 4016563 Process Weakness 05/15/2019
AR 04249610 NRC ID:  IR 4180203 Should be Sig Level 3D 05/16/2019
AR 04250520 NRC Question:  P21 Fuse 05/20/2019
AR 04250898 PI&R Inadequate Methodology in EC 624113 05/22/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 04251096 Tracability of Fuses Issued to Ops and IMD 05/22/2019
AR 04251113 PI&R Identified Violation Actions Inadequate 05/22/2019
AR 04251114 NRC ID:  Min Wall Calcs Extent of Condition 05/22/2019
AR 04251430 Failed Snubber Evaluation Inadequate 05/23/2019
AR 04251536 Part 21 Assessment Results for TR30R Fuses 05/24/2019
Engineering
Changes
EC 350224 Evaluation of Proposed Heatup/Startup of RHR in Shutdown
Cooling
Revision 1
EC 438722 1SX01PC Pump Acceptance Criteria, Motors Amps and
Coastdown Time
02/05/2019
EC 619936 Endorsement and Application of GE Analysis for OPRM
Setpoint Change
03/07/2018
EC 621828 Replace Springs with Temporary Struts on RT Lines in the
Drywell (1RT01004C and 1RT01014C)
0
EC 625392 Evaluation Of Potential Voiding In RHR B Shutdown Cooling
Injection Line